## 507674953 01/03/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7722092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MOHAMED MOSTAFA ELSHENAWY	05/11/2020
NATHAN MANDI	05/11/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GM CRUISE HOLDINGS LLC	
Street Address:	333 BRANNAN ST	
City:	SAN FRANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18092650

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** patentdocketing@polsinelli.com, uspt@polsinelli.com,

cruise@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: GM CRUISE HOLDINGS LLC C/O POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 140310

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64114-0410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102397-746976_P100393US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTIAN LEK	
SIGNATURE: /Christian Lek/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=P100393\_Assignment\_Signed#page1.tif source=P100393\_Assignment\_Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 507674953 REEL: 062261 FRAME: 0075

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

joint inventor application en	of the subject matter ("INVENTION	GNOR") am the original inventor or an original N") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent DS FOR AUTONOMOUS VEHICLES"
	associated with Customer No. 1618 on May 12, 2020 and given A following Office US - United State	authorizes, and requests, any practitioner 8660 to insert here in parentheses (filed epplication No. 16/872,903 by the es Patent and Trademark Office) this, filing date, and Office, when known.
	was filed on and wathe following Office "	as given Application No by".
("ASSIGNEE and interest, in other applicat part, in and fo DERIVATIVE For go ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S	ncluding the right of priority, in the itions and patents derived therefrom, in the United States, its territories, and ES")).  The dod and valuable consideration, the results the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assign as entire and exclusive rights, title and	cquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all such as continuing applications, in whole or in d all foreign countries ("APPLICATION"  ecceipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the s and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, I interest, including the right of priority, in the
INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).  ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).		
— Docusign Molian	ed by: red Mostafa ElShenawy	5/11/2020
Inventor's		Date
	Mostafa ElShenawy	Burlingame, CA
Full name		Inventor's Residence

Docket No: 102397-652905\_P100393US01

**RECORDED: 01/03/2023** 

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

the subject ma	atter ("INVENTION") disclo	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of osed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled UTONOMOUS VEHICLES" ("APPLICATION"),
	associated with Customer Non May 12, 2020 and gollowing Office US - Uni	hereby authorizes, and requests, any practitioner No. 1618660 to insert here in parentheses (filed given Application No. 16/872,903 by the ted States Patent and Trademark Office) this tion No., filing date, and Office, when known.
	was filed onthe following Office "	and was given Application No by"
("ASSIGNEE and interest, in other applicat part, in and fo DERIVATIVE For go ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR'S	"), is entitled to, and is desirncluding the right of priority ions and patents derived there is the United States, its territor (ES")).  Tood and valuable consideration the ASSIGNOR hereby sells are entire and exclusive rights,	alf of itself and its successors and assigns rous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title r, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all refrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in ories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION") on, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the s, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
ASSIC prosecution of regarding letter	GNOR agrees to execute all if the APPLICATION (and A	instruments and documents required for the making and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title
Docusigne Nathan	oby: Mandi	5/11/2020
Inventor's	Signature	Date
Nathan M		San Francisco, CA
Full name		Inventor's Residence

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT** REEL: 062261 FRAME: 0077

Docket No: 102397-652905\_P100393US01